
2023-2024 Florida A&M Athletics Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 25, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-23   Conf: 4-14   Home: 4-8   Away: 2-14   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
50 Speer, Jalen 19-18 624 32.8 109-250 .436 33-85 .388 44-60 .733 9 55 64 3.4 48 1 76 78 1 17 295 15.5
05 Lamar, Keith 27-27 754 27.9 130-283 .459 42-99 .424 71-94 .755 30 112 142 5.3 65 2 39 52 12 33 373 13.8
01 Bettis, Love 6-0 141 23.5 24-54 .444 7-15 .467 13-14 .929 0 8 8 1.3 10 0 10 10 0 6 68 11.3
13 Grant, Shannon 29-25 665 22.9 129-220 .586 0-1 .000 44-74 .595 42 87 129 4.4 65 3 20 47 20 15 302 10.4
12 Parker, K'Jei 28-25 793 28.3 70-235 .298 23-92 .250 27-35 .771 7 72 79 2.8 36 1 79 60 2 24 190 6.8
04 Louis-Jeune, Hantz 29-20 576 19.9 66-141 .468 15-47 .319 23-35 .657 22 70 92 3.2 73 3 41 39 10 14 170 5.9
02 Chatman, Jordan 29-20 666 23.0 52-134 .388 17-51 .333 32-43 .744 47 74 121 4.2 75 4 24 34 6 21 153 5.3
24 Eatmon, Ja'Derryus 19-4 277 14.6 40-78 .513 0-0 .000 17-31 .548 23 29 52 2.7 47 1 9 23 12 5 97 5.1
00 Stevens, Dimingus 1-0 6 6.0 1-5 .200 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 2 1 3 3.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5.0
03 Schramm, Morrell 25-3 371 14.8 36-84 .429 18-39 .462 14-19 .737 20 44 64 2.6 26 0 31 23 2 9 104 4.2
11 Coffee III, Roderick 27-3 566 21.0 36-117 .308 13-60 .217 22-29 .759 17 48 65 2.4 50 0 67 27 0 21 107 4.0
35 Tumblin, Alvin 1-0 6 6.0 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 4.0
20 Webster, Matthew 11-0 138 12.5 12-27 .444 0-1 .000 3-8 .375 15 21 36 3.3 15 0 7 7 6 4 27 2.5
10 Barrs, Chase 21-0 218 10.4 14-31 .452 0-0 .000 10-16 .625 12 49 61 2.9 21 1 8 8 11 1 38 1.8
30 Akinwole, Adefemi 2-0 3 1.5 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
23 Hall, Miles 15-0 89 5.9 5-15 .333 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 6 7 0.5 9 0 3 4 0 3 13 0.9
34 Mathews, Richard 3-0 7 2.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5900 203.4 727-1679 .433 170-495 .343 325-464 .700 278 724 1002 34.6 541 16 414 442 82 173 1949 67.21
Opponents 29 5900 203.4 777-1732 .449 226-626 .361 460-685 .672 331 728 1059 36.5 436 6 378 334 110 242 2240 77.24

Team Statistics FAMU OPP
SCORING 1949 2240
    Points Per Game 67.2 77.2
    Scoring Margin -10.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 727-1679 777-1732
    Field Goal Pct .433 .449
3 POINT FG-ATT 170-495 226-626
    3PT FG Pct .343 .361
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 325-464 460-685
    FT Pct .700 .672
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 15.9
REBOUNDS 1002 1059
    Rebounds Per Game 34.6 36.5
    Rebounds Margin -2.0 –
ASSISTS 414 378
    Assists Per Game 14.3 13.0
TURNOVERS 442 334
    Turnovers Per Game 15.2 11.5
    Turnovers Margin -3.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 173 242
    Steals Per Game 6.0 8.3
BLOCKS 82 110
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.8
ATTENDANCE 12,282 89,484
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-1,024 16-5,593
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-14,786

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Florida A&M 880 1037 7 5 1949
Opponents 1036 1161 7 12 2240

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/23 at Creighton L 54-105 16,117
11/09/23 at Nebraska L 54-81 13,766
11/14/23 at Florida L 68-89 6,675
11/20/23 OREGON L 54-67 2,587
11/29/23 ALBANY ST. (GA) L (2 OT) 85-92 302
12/06/23 at Presbyterian W 65-60 308
12/09/23 LEMOYNE-OWEN W 108-78 157
12/16/23 vs Iowa L 52-88 14,786
12/17/23 at Iowa St. L 58-96 13,081
12/21/23 at UCF L 56-69 5,066
12/30/23 at South Carolina L 62-94 11,070

* 01/06/24 at Bethune-Cookman L 86-98 992
* 01/13/24 SOUTHERN U. L 65-74 1,289
* 01/15/24 GRAMBLING L 52-65 897
* 01/20/24 at Ark.-Pine Bluff L 97-99 2,944
* 01/22/24 at Mississippi Val. W 81-70 1,305
* 01/27/24 ALCORN L 67-76 921
* 01/29/24 JACKSON ST. W 88-86 1,021
* 02/03/24 at Alabama A&M L 61-73 3,913
* 02/05/24 at Alabama St. L 53-62 2,727
* 02/10/24 TEXAS SOUTHERN L (OT) 75-78 574
* 02/12/24 PRAIRIE VIEW L 58-61 402
* 02/17/24 at Jackson St. L 55-77 3,244
* 02/19/24 at Alcorn L 68-79 1,054
* 02/24/24 ALABAMA ST. W 73-65 724
* 02/26/24 ALABAMA A&M W 76-58 2,287
* 03/02/24 at Grambling L 68-75 1,533
* 03/04/24 at Southern U. L 44-58 5,689
* 03/09/24 BETHUNE-COOKMAN L (OT) 66-67 1,121

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Florida A&M Athletics Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 25, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-14   Home: 3-6   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
50 Speer, Jalen 18-18 603 33.5 105-240 .438 32-83 .386 43-58 .741 9 54 63 3.5 45 1 72 75 1 17 285 15.8
05 Lamar, Keith 16-16 434 27.1 71-147 .483 24-55 .436 50-65 .769 11 60 71 4.4 33 1 25 26 5 16 216 13.5
13 Grant, Shannon 18-15 415 23.1 87-143 .608 0-0 .000 35-58 .603 28 60 88 4.9 38 2 15 29 14 7 209 11.6
02 Chatman, Jordan 18-11 494 27.4 38-100 .380 12-39 .308 31-39 .795 37 66 103 5.7 55 3 18 25 6 15 119 6.6
12 Parker, K'Jei 17-14 432 25.4 36-115 .313 15-57 .263 13-19 .684 3 35 38 2.2 15 0 47 27 1 13 100 5.9
04 Louis-Jeune, Hantz 18-9 325 18.1 35-74 .473 6-25 .240 14-25 .560 15 42 57 3.2 37 1 22 24 6 6 90 5.0
03 Schramm, Morrell 15-2 208 13.9 23-54 .426 12-26 .462 9-12 .750 9 26 35 2.3 9 0 18 14 2 2 67 4.5
11 Coffee III, Roderick 17-2 355 20.9 22-64 .344 9-36 .250 16-19 .842 7 32 39 2.3 30 0 36 13 0 17 69 4.1
24 Eatmon, Ja'Derryus 9-3 123 13.7 12-25 .480 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 12 12 24 2.7 23 1 5 13 2 1 27 3.0
20 Webster, Matthew 11-0 138 12.5 12-27 .444 0-1 .000 3-8 .375 15 21 36 3.3 15 0 7 7 6 4 27 2.5
10 Barrs, Chase 11-0 96 8.7 7-15 .467 0-0 .000 5-9 .556 2 22 24 2.2 8 0 2 4 7 0 19 1.7
30 Akinwole, Adefemi 2-0 3 1.5 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
23 Hall, Miles 7-0 24 3.4 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 5 0 0 2 0 0 2 0.3
Total 18 3650 202.8 450-1009 .446 111-323 .344 222-319 .696 169 455 624 34.7 313 9 267 276 50 98 1233 68.50
Opponents 18 3650 202.8 473-1080 .438 122-360 .339 253-379 .668 200 422 622 34.6 289 5 211 203 63 148 1321 73.39

Team Statistics FAMU OPP
SCORING 1233 1321
    Points Per Game 68.5 73.4
    Scoring Margin -4.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 450-1009 473-1080
    Field Goal Pct .446 .438
3 POINT FG-ATT 111-323 122-360
    3PT FG Pct .344 .339
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 222-319 253-379
    FT Pct .696 .668
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 14.1
REBOUNDS 624 622
    Rebounds Per Game 34.7 34.6
    Rebounds Margin 0.1 –
ASSISTS 267 211
    Assists Per Game 14.8 11.7
TURNOVERS 276 203
    Turnovers Per Game 15.3 11.3
    Turnovers Margin -4.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 98 148
    Steals Per Game 5.4 8.2
BLOCKS 50 63
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.5
ATTENDANCE 9,236 23,401
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,026 9-2,600
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Florida A&M 558 655 20 1233
Opponents 602 695 24 1321

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/06/24 at  Bethune-Cookman L 86-98 992
01/13/24 SOUTHERN U. L 65-74 1289
01/15/24 GRAMBLING L 52-65 897
01/20/24 at  Ark.-Pine Bluff L 97-99 2944
01/22/24 at  Mississippi Val. W 81-70 1305
01/27/24 ALCORN L 67-76 921
01/29/24 JACKSON ST. W 88-86 1021
02/03/24 at  Alabama A&M L 61-73 3913
02/05/24 at  Alabama St. L 53-62 2727
02/10/24 TEXAS SOUTHERN L (OT) 75-78 574
02/12/24 PRAIRIE VIEW L 58-61 402
02/17/24 at  Jackson St. L 55-77 3244
02/19/24 at  Alcorn L 68-79 1054
02/24/24 ALABAMA ST. W 73-65 724
02/26/24 ALABAMA A&M W 76-58 2287
03/02/24 at  Grambling L 68-75 1533
03/04/24 at  Southern U. L 44-58 5689
03/09/24 BETHUNE-COOKMAN L (OT) 66-67 1121


